Approval sheet
Page 1 of 8 ASC_TF_V02 Sep - 2014
Thin Film High Precision Chip Resistors
WF Series
Size 2512, 2010, 1210, 1206, 0805, 0603, 0402, 0201
Tolerance ±±±±1%, ±±±±0.5%, ±±±±0.25%, ±±±±0.1%, ±±±±0.05%
TCR ±±±±50ppm, ±±±±25ppm, ±±±±15ppm, ±±±±10ppm, ±±±±5ppm
     RoHS Compliant

WF04: 0402
WF02: 0201
Type code
T: TCR 50
Q: TCR 50
Hi-power
U: TCR 25
R: TCR 25:
Hi-power
F: TCR 15
W: TCR 10
Z: TCR 5
Resistance code
E192+E24:
  3 significant digits followed by no.
of  zeros
102Ω =1020
37.4KΩ =3742
220Ω =2200
Tolerance
F : ±1.0%
D : ±0.5%
C:  ±0.25%
B  : ±0.1%
A  : ±0.05%
Packaging code
T  : 7” RL
A  : 7” RL
15,000pcs/RL
Termination code
L = Sn base
(lead free)
1. Reeled tape packaging: 8mm width paper taping.
5,000pcs/reel for WF10, WF12, WF08, WF06; 10,000pcs/reel for WF04; 15,000pcs/reel for WF02
2. Reeled tape packaging : 12mm width plastic taping, 4,000pcs/reel for WF25, WF20
Approval sheet
Page 8 of 8 ASC_TF_V02 Sep - 2014
TEST AND REQUIREMENTS(JIS C 5201-1 : 1998)
REQUIREMENT
TEST PROCEDURE
Resistor
DC resistance
Clause 4.5
DC resistance values measured at the test voltages specified below :
<10Ω@0.1V, <100Ω@0.3V,  <1KΩ@1.0V,
<10KΩ@3V, <100KΩ@10V,<1MΩ@25V, <10MΩ@30V
Within the specified tolerance
Temperature Coefficient
of Resistance(T.C.R)
Clause 4.8
Natural resistance change per change in degree centigrade.
( )
6
121
12 10×
−
−
ttR
RR
 (ppm/°C)
R1 : Resistance at reference temperature
R2 : Resistance at test temperature
t1 : 20°C+5°C-1°C
t2 : 125°C+5°C-1°C
Refer to
“QUICK REFERENCE DATA”
Short time overload
(S.T.O.L)
Clause 4.13
Permanent resistance change after a 5second application of a voltage
2.5 times RCWV or the maximum overload voltage specified in the
above list, whichever is less.
For TCR50/25,